PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2989886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KEVIN MEEHAN	08/20/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KAY JAY, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4616
City:	JACKSON
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61255820
PCT Number:	US2006030469
Patent Number:	7981406
Patent Number:	7914774
Patent Number:	7700083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-222-3613

Email: DOCKETING@TECHLAW.COM,

WHITNEYKIRBY@TECHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN D. WAGNER

Address Line 1: MARGER JOHNSON & MCCOLLOM PC

Address Line 2: 210 SW MORRISON ST, STE 400
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5930-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN D. WAGNER
SIGNATURE:	/Justin D. Wagner/
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2014

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 033575 FRAME: 0495 source=00074146#page1.tif source=00074146#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033575 FRAME: 0496

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor:

Kevin Meehan

P.O. Box 4616

Jackson, WY 83001

Assignee:

Kay Jay, LLC

P.O. Box 4616

Jackson, WY 83001

U. S. Patent Application(s):

1. Application Serial No.: 61/255,820

Filed: October 28, 2009

Title: INJECTABLE COMPOSITION FOR ACCELERATED PRODUCTION OF

COLLAGEN PROTEINS AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME

2. Application Serial No.: PCT/US2006/30469

Filed: August 4, 2006

Title: SKIN CARE COMPOSITION FOR ACCELERATED PRODUCTION OF COLLAGEN PROTEINS AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME

U.S. Patent(s):

1. U.S. Patent No. 7,981,406

Issued: July 19, 2011

Title: COMPOSITIONS FOR ACCELERATING THE PRODUCTION OF COLLAGEN-CONTAINING PROTEINS

2. U.S. Patent No. 7,914,774

Issued: March 29, 2011

Title: SKIN CARE COMPOSITION FOR ACCELERATED PRODUCTION OF COLLAGEN PROTEINS AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME

3. U.S. Patent No.: 7,700,083

Issued: April 20, 2010

{00070142;1}

U.S. Patent Assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033575 FRAME: 0497

Title: SKIN CARE COMPOSITION FOR ACCELERATED PRODUCTION OF COLLAGEN PROTEINS AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the abovenamed Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title
and interest in and to the above-identified invention(s), patent application(s) and patent rights
throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention(s), application(s)
and letters patent(s) in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, nonprovisionals and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and
benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may
be granted in this or any foreign country, and any and all claims for any infringement thereof, as
fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale
not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will
communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting
said invention(s), and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all
divisional, continuing, non-provisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do
everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper
patent protection for said invention(s) in this or any foreign country.

Executed at City	State	, this <u>20</u>	day of August, 20	14
Assignor: Kevin Meehan				
	 Kev	vin Meehan	ML	
STATE OF (Syming)				
County of town)				
Before me this Qu_day of individual, to me known to be assignment instrument and act for the purpose therein expres	the person who is knowledged to me	described in and	who executed the foregoing	
	2	Jan Go	NSW 462	
		ary Public commission exp	ires: 500 20 2041	
[SEAL]	-	.4	and a conf	

{00070142;1} U.S. Patent Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033575 FRAME: 0498

RECORDED: 08/20/2014